

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION

The Education (School Hours and Policies) (Information) Regulations 1989(1)

13. In regulation 2(1) of the Education (School Hours and Policies) (Information) Regulations 1989, in the definition of “governors— report”, for the words “section 58(5)(j) of the Act” there are substituted the words “required by the school’s articles of government to be prepared once in every school year”.

The Education (School Curriculum and Related Information) Regulations 1989(2)

14. In regulation 4(1) of the Education (School Curriculum and Related Information) Regulations 1989 for the words “section 58(5)(j) of the 1988 Act” there are substituted the words “required by the school’s articles of government to be prepared once in every school year”.

The Education (School Teacher Appraisal) Regulations 1991(3)

15. In regulation 4(1) of the Education (School Teacher Appraisal) Regulations 1991 after “and” there are inserted words “he or the appraising body”, and after the words “existing appraiser” there are inserted the words “appointed by him, and the appraising body may appoint a new appraiser in place of an existing appraiser appointed by them.”.

16. In regulation 11(2) of those Regulations after the words “or where the appraiser is the head teacher” there are inserted the words “or the appraiser appointed by them.”.

The Education (School Curriculum and Related Information) (Wales) Regulations 1991(4)

17. In regulation 8(1) of the Education (School Curriculum and Related Information)(Wales) Regulations 1991 for the words “section 58(5)(j) of the 1988 Act” there are substituted the words “required by the school’s articles of government to be prepared once in every school year”, and in regulation 9(1) for the words “made under section 58(2) of the Education Reform Act 1988” there are substituted the words “having effect by virtue of section 223 of the Education Act 1993”.

The Education (School Performance Information)(Wales) Regulations 1993(5)

18. In regulation 10 of the Education (School Performance Information) (Wales) Regulations 1993 for the words “pursuant to section 58(5)(j) of the 1988 Act” there are substituted the words “in their annual report prepared pursuant to the school’s articles of government”.

4. In Schedule 3 to the principal Regulations, after the reference to section 102(2), there is inserted the following—

-
- (1) S.I.1989/398.
 - (2) S.I.1989/954, to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.Regulation 4 was substituted by regulation 5 of the Education (Pupils' Attendance Records) Regulations 1991, S.I. 1991/1582.
 - (3) S.I. 1991/1511.
 - (4) S.I. 1991/1658, amended by S.I. 1991/1813 and 1993/998.
 - (5) S.I. 1993/2194.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

“Section 130(2) (transfer of For the reference to section 68(7)(b) of premises to trustees) the Act there is substituted a reference to paragraph 1(3)(b) of Schedule 12 to the Act.”.